SINO0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

BILL
GOAT. N

I‘ _--9- w oﬁﬁa INFa1—LR1—)—

DL1801V

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 1.{tE@Mm—&
BE#H A : 2015-05-15 EIRI B 4+ : 2023-03-29

DL1301HEU

{
(‘\ Elbow LG Rad WA 5111928
Huse Hoom ASSY 8

12245

Hose Quaek Clamp 8 81

%//"- Huse Clampa8® #10
M DL 8* Al100T-5

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 1.4 @& —&

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v AL B | B | B3| Exs| 0% =

6 CHAIN HOSE HANG DL 1 791117

43 NUT LOCK 5/16-18 2 8160002
50 KNOB 3/8-16 3 811230

52 SCREWCAP 1/4-20X2 3/4" 1 8041013
54 WASHER 1/4 SAE 2 8172007
56 WASHER FENDER 5/16 4 8172020
57 WASHER 5/16 SAE 2 8172008
60 SCREWCAP 5/16-18X2" 2 8041032
66 NUT LOCK 3/8-16LT 3 8161042
82 BOLL CANIAGE 3/8-16X3" 3 8024066
83 WASHER 2.25”"0DX5.15”"IDX134 ZP 3 810308-P

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 2. A{KER &Rk
BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 2. A&{KERFHYA b

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

gg HERE | 22 B | B | E8s | E%e| A fmE
1 ENGINE HONDA 1 430366
2 BASE ENGINE WA 1 812100-S
3 HOUSING WA DL 12/13 W/LABELS 1 812216-S
4 ELBOW ASSY 7”"DL 1 812248-S
5 BOOM WA DL 1 812245
6 CHAIN HOSE HANG DL 1 791117
7 HOSE 8"X10” 1 811244
8 CLAMP QUICK RELEASE 8" 1 812254
9 CLAMP HOSE 8” 1 810566
10 NOZZLE 8"STEEL FORMED W/LABELS 1 811007-S
11 HANDLE NOZZLE WA DEBRIS LOADER 1 791116
12 GRIP 1 1/4 LD X 9.5 LONG 2 440146
13 BAND HOSE BOOM 8”"FORMED 1 810880
14 LABEL WARNING ENGINE OVERHEAT 2 811215
15 LABEL SPARK ARRESTOR 1 100252
16 PLATE FRONT WA DL 8” 1 812104-S
17 FLAPPER WA 8"W/LABELS 1 812230-S
18 LABEL WARNING OPEI 1 400424
19 STRAIN RELIEF HEYCO 1244 1 500282
20 LEVER HOSE SWITCH 1 791068
21 SWITCH AND HARNESS DL ASSY 1 791130
22 CONNECTOR TAP IN SQUEEZE 1 810673
23 SPACER 3/8"X 2 1/2" 1 900503
24 LINER DL 12/13 1 812221
25 PLATE ENGINE MOUNT DL 12/13 1 812235
28 LABEL DL INSTRUCTIONWARNING 1 790142
29 LABEL LOGO DL 12/13/18 1 812213
IMPELLER ASSY (ITEM 66 NOT ~
33 INCLUDED) 1 812257-S
SCREWCAP 3/8"-24X2 3/4"GR 8.W-
34 PATCH 1 790167
35 WASHER LOCK 3/8” 5 8177012
38 KEY 1/4 SQX2 3/4" 1 9201125
39 BOLT CARRIA GE 3/8-16X1"ZP 4 8024058
40 WASHER 3/8 FLAT CUT 4 8171004
41 NUT LOCK 3/8-16 HEX ZP 8 8160003
42 BOLT CARRIA GE 5/16"-18X3 1/2"ZP 1 8024050
43 NUT LOCK 5/16-18 HEX ZP 7 8160002
44 NUT FLANGE 5/16-18 HEX ZP 6 350346
45 SCREWCAP 3/8-16X3"HCS ZP 4 8041058
46 WASHER 5/16 FLAT ZP 8 8171003

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 2. A&{KERFHYA b

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

2L | w=eE |v AL B | B | B3| Exs| 0% =
47 SCREWCAP 5/16-18X1 3/4"HCS ZP 4 8041031
49 HEX WASHER FACEBOLT 3/8-16X3/4 3 791080
50 SCREWCAP 3/8-16X1"HCS ZP 4 8041050
51 WASHER 3/8 SAE 8 8172009
52 SCREWCAP 1/4"-20X2 3/4"HCS ZP 1 8041013
53 NUT LOCK 1/4-20 HEX ZP 1 8160001
54 WASHER 1/4-20 HEX ZP 2 8172007
55 CLAMP HOSE FUEL LINE 2 791070
56 WASHER FENDER 5/16 4 8172020
57 WASHER 5/16 SAE 2 8172008
59 LABEL SECURE NOZZLE 1 790301
60 SCREWCAP 5/16"-18X2" 2 8041032
61 LABEL FLYING DEBRIS 2 810736
62 WARNING SECURE 1 790232
64 SPACER 1"IDX2"0DX0.265 THK 2 830113
65 PLUG TUBE INSERT 1.25 OD 2 791056
66 DEBRIS REDUCER DL 12/13/18 1 812283
76 PIN SAFETY 1 800365
103 LABEL MADE IN U.S.A 1 520116

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




N =TT i M

SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 3..\VH—J354y MR

BEHH : 2015-05-15 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

liem Mo,

Pari Mo, iption Qiy
1 B12261 HAMGER WA DL12/1318 2
2 8122862 HAMGER CLAMP WA DL 12/13/18 2
3 BE650138 | SCREW MACHINE #10-24 X 1" HWF ZP 2
4 812268 BOLT CARRIAGE 3/4-10 X 6" 2
3 40227 WASHER 1.00° 0D X 0.380 SQ HOLE -]
] 8160003 NUT LGCK 3/6"-16 HEX 4
T 8024058 BOLT CARRIAGE A/8™-16 X 1" ZP 4
] B155667 MNUT LOCK #10-24 HEX 2

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.



SIN0293N >> Billy Goat DL1301HEU >> 3.\YH—TJ55 v bER

BEHH : 2023-01-16 ENRI B 7 : 2023-03-29

gg FERE |V R B | B | B | Ee|  SrEE =
1 HANGER WA DL 12/13/18 2 812261
2 HANGER CLAMP WA DL 12/13/18 2 812262
3 SCREW MACHINE #10-24 X 1"HWF ZP 2 8059138
4 BOLT CARRIAGE 3/4-10 X 6" 2 812268
5 WASHER 1.00" OD X 0.380 SQ HOLE 8 440227
6 NUT LOCK 3/8"-16 HEX 4 8160003
7 BOLT CARRIAGE 3/8"-16 HEX 4 8024058
8 NUT LOCK #10-24 HEX 2 8155007

Copyright(C) SHINGUSHOKO All Rights Reserved.




